

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

**Texas Association of REALTORSO, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

			-				nimum disclosures	PER PROPERTY AND	of the last of the	-	-			2 191	1101
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 495 LOEBIG . SEGUIN, TX 78155															
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE															
DOLL ORDER OF SELLED AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INCRECTIONS OF MARCHANISTES FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE															
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER															
	· volum v i .														
Seller Mis □ is not or	Seller is is is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?														
or never occupied the Property															
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Ves (V) No (N) or Hakneyer (III)															
This notice does n	ot es	tabl	ish l	the ite	ms	to be	conveyed. The conti	act v	vill c	lete	rmine	e which items will & will not canve	21/		
Item	Y	N	U	Г	Iter				N			Item	ĪΥ	I B4	Li
Cable TV Wiring	X						ropane Gas:	X	-	۲	1	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	1		N X
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X					nmunity (Captive)	1	X	一	1	Rain Gutters	╁	-	-
Ceiling Fans	X				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Property	×	1	\vdash	1	Range/Stove	X	X	-
Cooktop	X					Tut		X	\vdash	\vdash	1	Roof/Attic Vents	仗		\vdash
Dishwasher	X			-	TON CHARLES	-	n System	1	X	<u> </u>		Sauna	1	-	X
Disposal	X			-	-	OW		X		1	1	Smoke Detector	X	\vdash	X
Emergency Escape					Out	dool	r Grill	+		\vdash				-	-
Ladder(s) Smoke Detector – Hearing															
Exhaust Fans '	X	7	\neg		Pati	o/D	ecking	X		H		Spa	b	_	-
Fences	X	T	\exists		-	-	ig System	文		H		Trash Compactor	A	7	-
Fire Detection Equip.	X			_	Poo			X		\vdash		TV Antenna	\vdash	\	-
French Drain		X			Poo	I Eq	uipment	X		T	1 1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		_
Gas Fixtures	X						int. Accessories	X				Window Screens		\vdash	
Natural Gas Lines		X			Poo	l He	ater	1	X			Public Sewer System		X	
Item				1	IN	U			A	ddi	tion	al Information		1	
Central A/C				7			Selectric ☐ gas number of units: 2								
Evaporative Coolers					X		number of units:								-
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:						\neg		
Attic Fan(s)				1	X		if yes, describe: _							RECEIVED AND ADDRESS.	
Central Heat				×			☑ electric ☐ gas	nı	umb	oer	of ur	nits: 1	// Contractor to the		
Other Heat					X		if yes, describe:_								\neg
Oven				1			number of ovens:	_2		N	elect	ric gas other:			\dashv
Fireplace & Chimney							□wood 📆 gas lo	gs					Management		一
Carport				S	Y		☐ attached ☐ n	ot at	tact	ned				INCOMPANIA.	
Garage		-	SECTION CO.	X				ot at	tach	ned					
	Garage Door Openers number of units: number of remotes:							\neg							
Satellite Dish & Controls \ \times \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \															
Security System							7								
	Water Heater														
Water Softener X ☐ owned ☐ leased from							一								
Underground Lawn Sprin			- Constant		X		automatic or	nanu	ıal	ar	eas	covered:			\dashv
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)															
TAR-1406) 01-01-16 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:															
mitury 21 United D&D, 1498 E Court Seguin, TX 78155 Page 1 Of 5 Physic 8303797119 Fax. 8303797199 Listing Packages And Dietz Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Filtron Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 WWW.zipLogix.com															
				FID	Down	venul ZI	becomes by sibrodix 18010 Fille	nu Mid	HOAD	r, Fra	ser, Mic	nigan 48026 www.zipl.oglx.com			

Concerning the Property at	40	15 K	0CH6	SE61	110,	T	(78	1155		
Water supply provided by: [_							-
Was the Property built before							***	Journey .	-	
(If yes, complete, sign,							naint l	azarde)		
						-		N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-4-1
Roof Type: COUOSING		Al-	Duana du Zala	_ Age:	ny	1	<u> </u>	ed over existing shingles or roof co	XIITI	110)
is there an overlay roof cove	ering	on the	Property (sn	ingles or r	oor cove	rın	g piac	ed over existing sningles or root co	verin	g)?
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ unknowr	1									
Are you (Seller) aware of ar	ıv of	the ite	ms listed in th	is Section	1 that a	re	not in	working condition, that have defects	s. or	are
								essary):		
	-	, ,		aron, ordenitie						distance.
				.,						
Santian C. Annual /Salla			5 dafaab	an madfin				Salas Sallanda - Or (Bilanta Van (AV) 16		
aware and No (N) if you ar				or mairu	nctions	m	any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware and no (n) if you ar	GIIC	A CAACI	c. <i>)</i>		a a company of the co					
Item	Y	N	Item		1	4		_ltem	Y	N
Basement		X	Floors				X	Sidewalks		X
Ceilings		X	Foundation	n / Slab(s)		T	X	Walls / Fences		X
Doors		X	Interior Wa	alls		\exists	X	Windows		X
Driveways	\top	X	Lighting Fi			7	1	Other Structural Components		X
Electrical Systems	\top	X	Plumbing			7	Ý.			\Box
Exterior Walls	1	X	Roof			7	1	and the second s	_	\Box
		لنند								
Section 3. Are you (Selle you are not aware.)	er) a	ware o	f any of the	following	conditio	חכ	s: (Ma	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and I	lo (N	J) if
Condition				YN	Condi	itic	on		ly	N
Aluminum Wiring				17				dation Repairs	Ť	X
Asbestos Components			***		Previous Roof Repairs					X
Diseased Trees: Oak	vilt			X	Other Structural Repairs					X
Endangered Species/Hab	itat c	on Prop	erty	X	Radon Gas					X
Fault Lines				X	Settlin					X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	3			X	Soil M				_	X
Improper Drainage								ructure or Pits	-	X
Intermittent or Weather Sp	oring	S		X				Storage Tanks ements	+	XX
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	LBa	cod Dt	Hazarde	1				asements	-	父
Encroachments onto the F			TIGEGIGS	1				hyde Insulation	+	X
Improvements encroachin			' property	1	Water				_	X
Located in 100-year Flood			FF3	TX				Property		X
Located in Floodway				X	Wood					X
Present Flood Ins. Covera	ige			7	Active	ir	festat	ion of termites or other wood		X
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)				X				ects (WDI)		1 1
Previous Flooding into the				X				ment for termites or WDI	\bot	XXXX
Previous Flooding onto th		operty		X				ite or WDI damage repaired		K
Located in Historic Distric				1 2	Previo					1
Historic Property Designa		Manuel	oturo	X				OI damage needing repair able Main Drain in Pool/Hot	+	-
Previous Use of Premises	ior	wanuta	ciure	K	Tub/S			able Main Drain in FOOMOL		X
of Methamphetamine				لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	140/3	he	4	10/02/2017		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
(TAR-1406) 01-01-16		Initial	ed by: Buyer:		1	-	and S	Seller: QZ 01:26 PM GMZ	ge 2	of 5
	zipFor									kages
			1.558							

C	oncern	ing the Property at 495 (DEHG SCHUIN), TX X ISS
lf	the an	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
_		
-		*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
		4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, as not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if yes).
_		
Se no Y	ction : t awar N	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
ā	Simon or o	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	中	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
		Manager's name.
		Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: _ mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	单	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	DK	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
J.		Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to divorce foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	7	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	BIL	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	P	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
J	国	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
J	A	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	中	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
AT,	R-140	6) 01-01-16 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller 10/02/2017 O1:26 PM GMT Page 3 of 5 Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fitteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.ziplooix.form Listing Packages

Concerning the Prop	erty at 495 V	LOGBIG SEGNI	N,TX	J8182	
				al sheets if necessary):	
#					- Consideration
		The state of the s		O CARLOS AND	
Section 6. Seller	Mhas Thas n	ot attached a survey of th	ne Property		
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 years	. have vou (Seller) recei	ived any was inspected	ritten inspection reports ers or otherwise permitte	from persons who d by law to perform
Inspection Date	Type	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages
				A Contract Was a Programming to the contract of the contract o	
		and the second s		Mark Company (Mark Company Com	
Section 8. Check Homestead Wildlife Mana Other: Section 9. Have provider? Uyes Section 10. Have	gement you (Seller) e	on(s) which you (Seller) of Senior Citizen Si Agricultural ever filed a claim for received proceeds for award in a legal proceed	currently cl] Disabled] Disabled Veteran] Unknown e to the Property wor damage to the Property to the Pr	rith any insurance rty (for example, an make the repairs for
which the claim w	as made? yes	no If yes, explain:			
•					
Section 11. Does requirements of C (Attach additional s	hapter 766 of the	Health and Safety Code	ctors insta	lled in accordance with nown □ no ৠyes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.
smoke dete which the d know the b	ctors installed in welling is located.	accordance with the requi including performance, lo- rements in effect in your a	irements of cation, and	or two-family dwellings to the building code in effect power source requirement ay check unknown above	t in the area in ts. If you do not
A buyer ma of the buye evidence of the buyer i specifies th	y require a seller or sell	to install smoke detectors reside in the dwelling is h irment from a licensed phy request for the seller to it	earing-impa vsician; and nstall smok vagree who	ing impaired if: (1) the buy aired; (2) the buyer gives to (3) within 10 days after the e detectors for the hearing will bear the cost of insta	he seller written e effective date, ng-impaired and
(TAR-1406) 01-01-		ialed by: Buyer:,		and Seller: W, R	10/02/2017 01:26 PM GMT Page 4 of S

Cor	ncerning the Property at 465 LOGG S	-6VIN,7	7X 78 155
Sel bro	ler acknowledges that the statements in this notice are to ker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inactions.	rue to the best ccurate informa	of Seller's belief and that no person, including the
	KAMO 9 BRIT	7	and any material miorination.
1000	nature of Seller Dai	te Signature o	f Seller
Prin			ne:
ADI	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:		
(1)	The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a cregistered sex offenders are located in certain zip conformation concerning past criminal activity in department.	database that to de areas. To so n certain area	he public may search, at no cost, to determine if earch the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . is or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaw mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the properties of the Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources dune protection permit may be required for repairs of authority over construction adjacent to public beaches	Code, respecti	subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune vely) and a beachfront construction certificate or
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, n independently measured to verify any reported information.	neasurements, tion.	or boundaries, you should have those items
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the	property:	
	Electric: WEC		#: <u>800 2234832</u>
	Sewer: DIA Water: Chistal Char	phone	#: _ <u>8 NA</u>
	Water: Chistal Char	priori	#: <u>830 3721031</u>
	Cable: NIA		#. AVA
	Trash:	priorie	e#: N/A
	Natural Gas:		9#:
	Phone Company: AT+T	prione	#: <u>800 288 7070</u>
	Phone Company: AT+T Propane: DU00'S (50+ G05	pnone	#: <u>000 688 70 00</u>
		pnone	#: 512 392 9999
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selle as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PI		e signed. The brokers have relied on this notice accurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE
The u	indersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	g notice.	
Signa	ture of Buyer Date	Signature of E	liver
Printe	d Name:		suyer Date
		THICH HANG	

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY
USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

OTEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, Inc., 2084

			ADE Markin D.	
C	DNC	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT Sec	495 Koebig Rd uin, TX 78155-0327	
A.		ESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPER		
	(1	Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic 1	Freatment	Unknown
	(2	Type of Distribution System:		Unknown
	(3	Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:		
	(4)	Installer:		2 Unknown
	(5)	Approximate Age: ~ 20 WGUS		Unknown
В.		NINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	(1)	Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the If yes, name of maintenance contractor:		
		Phone: contract expiration of Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic to sewer facilities.)	late: reatment and certain non-s	standard" on-site
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	$\Omega \cap$	
		Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site set If yes, explain:	ver facility?	Yes PNo
		Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information availa	able for review?	Yes No
C.		ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:		
	(1)	The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are a planning materials permit for original installation find maintenance contract manufacturer information warr	not inconstitut when one	F was installed
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials that de- submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a perm	scribe the on-site sewer it to install the on-site sew	facility that are er facility.
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permi transferred to the buyer.		
(TAF	₹-14	07) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer,	and Seller RZ 01:2	2/2017 6 PM GMT Page 1 of 2
Centur Susan l		akted D&D Real Est, 1498 E Court St Seguin TX 78155 Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michiga	Phone: (830)379-7111] Fax: (830)379-71	

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Robert Fupo 10/02/2017 01:26 PM GMT		2000	9/DK/1
Signature of Seller Robert Zupo	Date	Signature of Seller Jennifer Zupo	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date